505221936 12/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5268705

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	-				
		1	Name			Execution Date
RAY F. STEWART					12/04/2018	
JOHN LAHLOUH						12/05/2018
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	BAY M	ATERI	IALS, LLC			
Street Address:	48450	LAKEV	/IEW BLVD.			
City:	FREMO	ЭМТ				
State/Country:	CALIFO	ORNIA				
Postal Code:	94538					
Property Typ			Number]	
Property Typ Application Number:		16211				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	(202)7 5 the e	176 756-8087 mail address first; if th a			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to if provided	(202)7 o the e d; if tha	176 756-8087			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	DATA be sent to if provided	(202)7 5 the e d; if tha 202 75 mweip	176 756-8087 e-mail address first; if tha at is unsuccessful, it wil 56 8000 pdocket@mwe.com, jstein	ll be ser kraus@	nt via US	S Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to if provided	(202)7 5 the e d; if tha 202 75 mweip ipdock	176 756-8087 e-mail address first; if tha at is unsuccessful, it wil 56 8000 odocket@mwe.com, jstein ketsiliconvalley@mwe.com	ll be ser kraus@ n	nt via US	S Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	(202)7 5 <i>the e</i> 202 75 mweip ipdock MCDE	176 756-8087 e-mail address first; if tha at is unsuccessful, it wil 56 8000 pdocket@mwe.com, jstein	II be ser kraus@ n LLP	nt via US	S Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provided	(202)7 5 <i>the e</i> 202 75 ipdock MCDE 500 N	176 756-8087 e-mail address first; if tha at is unsuccessful, it wil 56 8000 odocket@mwe.com, jstein ketsiliconvalley@mwe.com ERMOTT WILL & EMERY	II be ser kraus@ n LLP	nt via US	S Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided	(202)7 5 the e 202 75 ipdock MCDE 500 No WASH	176 756-8087 <i>p-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 56 8000 pdocket@mwe.com, jstein ketsiliconvalley@mwe.com ERMOTT WILL & EMERY ORTH CAPITOL STREET	II be ser kraus@ n LLP	nt via US	S Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(202)7 o the e 202 75 ipdock MCDE 500 No WASH	176 756-8087 e-mail address first; if tha at is unsuccessful, it wil 56 8000 odocket@mwe.com, jstein ketsiliconvalley@mwe.com ERMOTT WILL & EMERY ORTH CAPITOL STREET HINGTON, D.C. 20001	II be ser kraus@ n LLP Γ NW	nt via US	S Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(202)7 o the e 202 75 ipdock MCDE 500 No WASH	176 756-8087 <i>p-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 56 8000 pdocket@mwe.com, jstein ketsiliconvalley@mwe.com ERMOTT WILL & EMERY ORTH CAPITOL STREET HINGTON, D.C. 20001 091502-0060/8012.US01	II be ser kraus@ n LLP Γ NW	nt via US	S Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(202)7 b the e c the c the e c the e c the 	176 756-8087 <i>p-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will</i> 56 8000 pdocket@mwe.com, jstein ketsiliconvalley@mwe.com ERMOTT WILL & EMERY ORTH CAPITOL & EMERY ORTH CAPITOL STREET HINGTON, D.C. 20001 091502-0060/8012.US01 JUDY MOHR, REG. 38,50	II be ser kraus@ n LLP Γ NW	nt via US	S Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(202)7 b the e c the c the e c the e c the 	176 756-8087 <i>p-mail address first; if tha at is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 56 8000 odocket@mwe.com, jstein ketsiliconvalley@mwe.com ERMOTT WILL & EMERY ORTH CAPITOL & EMERY ORTH CAPITOL STREET HINGTON, D.C. 20001 091502-0060/8012.US01 JUDY MOHR, REG. 38,50 /Judy Mohr/	II be ser kraus@ n LLP Γ NW	nt via US	S Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Signed_Assignments: 4	E DATA	(202)7 b the e 202 75 mweip ipdock MCDE 500 N WASH	176 756-8087 e-mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will 56 8000 odocket@mwe.com, jstein ketsiliconvalley@mwe.com ERMOTT WILL & EMERY ORTH CAPITOL STREET HINGTON, D.C. 20001 091502-0060/8012.US01 JUDY MOHR, REG. 38,50 /Judy Mohr/ 12/05/2018	II be ser kraus@ n LLP Γ NW	nt via US	S Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: ment_to_Fi ment_to_Fi	(202)7 o the e 202 75 mweip ipdock MCDE 500 Ne WASH ile#pag	176 756-8087 mail address first; if tha at is unsuccessful, it will 56 8000 odocket@mwe.com, jstein ketsiliconvalley@mwe.com ERMOTT WILL & EMERY ORTH CAPITOL STREET HINGTON, D.C. 20001 091502-0060/8012.US01 JUDY MOHR, REG. 38,50 /Judy Mohr/ 12/05/2018 ge1.tif ge2.tif	II be ser kraus@ n LLP Γ NW	nt via US	S Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Ray F. Stewart, residing in Redwood City, California; and John Lahlouh, residing in San Jose, California (the "Assignors"). We, the Assignors, have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled **DUAL SHELL DENTAL APPLIANCE AND MATERIAL CONSTRUCTIONS** (the "Application"), filed on <u>December 5, 2018</u> and assigned U.S. Application No. <u>16/211,176</u>, and We, the undersigned, authorize and request the practitioners appointed in said application to insert the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

Bay Materials, LLC, having a place of business at 48450 Lakeview Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which We acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, to sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee.

Page 1

Application No.: <u>16/211,176</u>

Date: 12-4-2018

Date: 12-5-2018

Rav /art Lahlouh John/

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Ray F. Stewart

- 1	

2.

Aoren Signature	12-4-2018 Date
AARON STEWART Print Name	
48450 LAKEVIEW BLVD Street Address	
FREMONT, CA 94538	
City, State & Zip Code	04 Jec 70, Date
Print Name	
112 Casa Grancle Street Address	
Los Getos, CA 95032	

City, State & Zip Code

<u>OR</u>

STATE OF ______
COUNTY OF ______

On	before me,	(Notary Public
Name/Title) personally a	appeared Ray F. Stewart, who proved to me	on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose	name is subscribed to the within instrument a	and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same in hi	s authorized capacity, and that by his signatu	re on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf of	f which the person acted, executed the instrur	ment.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of ______ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 047685 FRAME: 0619

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY John Lahlouh

1.	Maker Willio Signature	<u>12-5-19</u> Date
	Shakur Willis Print Name	
	3314 San pablo ct Street Address	
	UNION CITY CA. 945017 City, State & Zip Code	
2.	Aprin Steint Signature	12-5-11 Date
	AARON, STEWART	
	Print Name	

<u>OR</u>

STATE OF ______
COUNTY OF _____

On	before me,	(Notary Public
Name/Title) personally	appeared John Lahlouh, who proved to me	on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose	name is subscribed to the within instrument a	and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same in h	is authorized capacity, and that by his signatu	ure on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf o	f which the person acted, executed the instru	ment.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of ______ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

May be witnessed in lieu of notarizing Page 4

PATENT REEL: 047685 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 12/05/2018